FAG Balls
FAG Balls DIN 5401 (11.93) and ISO 3290
FAG balls of rolling bearing steel have a hardness
of 58 to 66 HRC.
The balls are available in various classes G or
grades with various dimensional and form toler-
ances. The maximum and minimum permissible
diameter deviations and the form tolerances are

FAG 598
60.325 2 3/8 KU.60,325 90.2
62 KU.62 98
63.5 2 1/2 KU.63,5 105
66.675 2 5/8 KU.66,675 122
69.85 2 3/4 KU.69,85 140
73.025 2 7/8 KU.73,025 160
76.2 3 KU.76,2 182
80 KU.80 210
82.55 3 1/4 KU.82,55 231
88.9 3 1/2 KU.88,9 289
92 KU.92 320
95.25 3 3/4 KU.95,25 355
98.425 3 7/8 KU.98,425 392
101.6 4 KU.101,6 431
105 KU.105 476
107.95 4 1/4 KU.107,95 517
110 KU.110 547
114.3 4 1/2 KU.114,3 614
120 KU.120 710
125 KU.125 803
127 5 KU.127 842
130 KU.130 903
135 KU.135 1010
140 KU.140 1130
145 KU.145 1250
150 KU.150 1390
155 KU.155 1530
160 KU.160 1680
165 KU.165 1850
170 KU.170 2020
175 KU.175 2200
190 KU.190 2820
195 KU.195 3050
200 KU.200 3290
220 KU.220 4380
Dw
r
r
r